
CIT 

CST 

EDP 

ESY 

FMLA 

LOA 

LPDC 

LRT 

NJFLI 

RTW 

SclP 

SPED 

Vv1111ams, Denis 

B. Certificated Staff 

Brady, Melissa 

Cerankowskl, Emily 

Corasaniti, Adina 

Gandolfi, Kaitlyn 

Gunning, Kelly E. 

Kerr, Michelle 

Matthews, Laura 

Pierinelli, Kassie 

West, Stefanie 

Hungler, Hannah 

McQuade, Michael 

McPartland, Dennis 

Oakley, Katianne 

Vir.chiariello, Vincent 

c. t-i;;~-eert111i:i't~d ·Stil~· 

Ballester, Carol 

JULY 28, 2014 

Nutley Public School District 
PERSONNEL AGENDA REPORT 

JULY28, 2014 

Abbreviations Location Codes 

Change-In-Training Level ATH Athletics 

Child Study Team co Central Office 

Extended Day Program TRAN Transportation 

Extended School Year DIST District 

Family Medical Leave Act LS Lincoln School 

Leave of Absence HS High School 
Local Professional Development 
Committee MS Middle School 

Leave Replacement Teacher RS Radcliffe School 

NJ Family Leave Insurance SG Spring Garden School 

Return to Work ws Washington School 

School Improvement Panel YS Yantacaw School 

Special Education 

This document is subject to additions, withdrawals and modifications without notice. 

Approve Principal - 12 Months $1,550 HS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Amend PA 6/30/14 to include longevity for 15 years of service. 

Teacher Resource BA 
Approve Center Step4 $25,613 (PIT) LS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Tiffany Servidio. 

MA Step 
Approve Teacher 4 $55,040 YS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Alyssa Zuzzio. 

BA 
Approve Teacher Step4 $51,226 MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 New Position. 

MA Step 
Approve Speech Pathologist 4 $55,040 DIST 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 New Position. 

MA Step 
Approve Teacher 4 $55,040 ws 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Dana Napolitano 

MA Step 
Approve Teacher 4 $55,040 ws 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Jillian Baker. 

MA Step 
Approve Speech Pathologist 4 $55,040 SG 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Michelle Syme (retirement). 

Teacher Integrated BA 
Approve Preschool Step4 $51,226 RS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Replacing Judith Cresci. 

MA Step 
Approve Teacher 4 $55,040 ws 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 New Position. Grade 2. 

Resign from position after 18.5 years with the district for the purpose of 
Approve Teacher HS 2/1/2015 2/1/2015 retirement. 

Amend Teacher HS Amend PA 6/30/14 to reflect change in location. Replacing B. Turro. 

MS/WS 
Amend Teacher andYS Amend PA 4/28/14 to reflect change in location. 

Amend PA 6/9/14 to reflect change in leave. LOA-Sick Days: 9/2/14 -
11/21/14. NJFMLA: 11/24/14-1/16/15. Fed.FMLA: 1/20/15-4/21/15. 

Amend Teacher HS 9/2/2014 6/30/2015 Child Rearing 4/22/15-6/30/15. RTW: 9/1/2015 

MS/WS 
Amend Teacher andYS Amend PA 4/28/14 to reflect change in location. 

Non-Instructional Aide 9 $15.80/hr. DIST 7/1/2014 8/30/2014 Bulldlngs and Grounds. Not to exceed 1 o hours a week. 



It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions. 

Brown, Chontell S. 

p::,, .. , •cci,Joseph 

::.. ,nan, Stacey A. 

Micchelli, Gabriel 

Algien, Eileen 

DeRobertis, Angela 

Boyle, Jean 

Marando, Frank 

D. Substitute/other 

Raimondo, Ashley 

Amore-Ingham, Mary 

Rainho, Silvia 

Tarantino, Rebecca 

DeAngelo, Margaret 

Mulligan, Katherine 

Syme, Michele 

DeBonis, Cynthia 

Olivo, Rebecca 

Nancy 

Trc:111 ,or, Patricia 

Alamo, Christina 

Antonicello, Jennifer 

Baker, Susanne 

Bogle, Marie 

Bruscino, Lauren 

Calderone, Brianna 

Caporaso, Kathleen 

Cerankowskl, Emily 

Dwyer, Jenna 

Ferraro, Nicole 

Fredricks, Deanna 

Ginsberg, Lauren 

Guida, Michelle 

Harbison, Laura 

Hirsch, Barbara 

King, Walter 

Jessica 

Maddalena, Jenny 

McMinn, Bethany 

Merowskv. Garv 

Approve Maintenance-Night Shift 

Approve Custodian-Night Shift 

Approve Custodian 

Approve Bus Driver 

Approve Bus Aide 

Approve Bus Aide 

Amend Non-Instructional Aide 

Amend Maintenance 

Amend Teacher 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Guidance Counselor 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Paraprofessional 

Appoint Secretary 

Appoint Speech Therapist 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Teacher 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

11 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

9 

BA 
Step4 

BA 
Step4 

MA 
Step4 

BA 
Step4 

$30,945+ 
$2,000 night 
differential 

$30,945 

$17.99/hr. 

$13.96/hr. 

$13.96/hr. 

$15.80/hr. 

$75/day 
$256.13 

$75/day 
$256.13 

$75/day 
$275.20 

$75/day 
$256.13 

$65/day 

Per Diem 

$75/day 

$75/day 

$75/day 

$75/day 

$75/day 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

$27.04 

DIST 8/21/2014 

WS B/1/2014 

WS/SG 8/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 7/1/2014 

LS 9/1/2014 

LS 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

HS/MS 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

SUPT 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

DIST 9/1/2014 

6/30/2015 

6/30/2015 

6/30/2015 

6/30/2015 

6/30/2015 

6/30/2015 

Salary adjustment pending 2014-2015 contract settlement. 
Replacing Michael Robinson (retirement). 

Black seal stipend of $500. Salary adjustment pending 2014-2015 contract 
settlement. Replacing Richard Feacher (retirement). 

Salary adjustment pending 2014-2015 contract settlement. Replacing 
Joseph Pasucci who is moving to night shift. 

Salary in accordance with the Pupil Transportation Employees Agreement 
2013-2016. Replacing Ernestine Vesey. 

Salary in accordance with the Pupil Transportation Employees Agreement 
2013-2016. Replacing Carol D'urso. 

Salary In accordance with the Pupil Transportation Employees Agreement 
2013-2016. Replacing Angelina Luzzi. 

Amend PA 6/30/14 to adjust hour1y salary. 

Amend Reappointments 2014-2015 to reflect a change in stipend from 
6/30/2015 $800 to $1,250 for AHERA. 

Amend PA 4/28/14 to reflect a change in assignment for 14/15 SY. LRT for 
12/5/2014 N. Schrodl: 1st 20 days $75/day- 21st day $256.13. (1/200 BA step 4) 

LRTforJ. Samo. 1st 20 days at $75/day. 21st day $256.13. (1/200 BA . 
6/30/2015 Step 4) · 

LRT for L. Fontana. 1st 20 days at $75/day. 21st day $275.20 (1/200 MA. 
11/26/2014 Step 4) 

LRTfor N. Monte. 1st 20 days at $75/day. 21st day $256.13. (1/200 BA 
12/31/2014 Step 4) 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temparary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temcorary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 



It is recommended by the Suoerintendent of Schools that aooroval be aiven to the followina oersonnel actions. 

Mickens, Chris 

Minervini, Dana 

M• •stardo, Ashlee 

, Krista 

Salguero, Andrea 

Scarpelli, Margaret 

Sciascia, Kristen 

Sollazzo, Gaetano 

Stauss, Melissa 

Turro, Bethany 

Vance, James 

Vick, Jarrett 

Walsh, Veronica 

Corasanili, Adina 

E. Extra Comp. anci 
Stipends 

ATHLETICS 

CHEERLEADING 

DeMatteo, Breanna 

l, Megan 

Hamilton, Lauren 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Ryan, Gerald 

Eric Puzio 

FOOTBALL 

Basile, Thomas 

Fischetti, Anthony 

Francello, Matthew 

Mccourt, Kyle 

OWens, Joseph 

smnh, Peter 

Vick, Jarrett 

Stapp, Reid 

SOCCERIBI 

Marra, Marcellino 

Cicchlno, Addolarato 

DiPiano, Frank ,_ 

, Frank 

SOCCER(GI 

DIPiano, Michael 

JULY 28, 2014 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

Appoint Homebound 

. 

Appoint Head Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Head Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Head Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Head Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Assistant Coach 

Appoint Head Coach 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

$27.04 DIST 

. 

$5,270.00 DIST 

4 $4,477.00 DIST 

$3,751.00 DIST 

4 $6,042.00 DIST 

2 $4,287.00 DIST 

3 $9,297.00 DIST 

4 $6,693.00 DIST 

4 $6,693.00 DIST 

$5,883.00 DIST 

$5,883.00 DIST 

4 $6,693.00 DIST 

3 $6,440.00 DIST 

2 $6,187.00 DIST 

4 $7,958.00 DIST 

4 $5,861.00 DIST 

4 $5,861.00 DIST 

4 $5,861.00 DIST 

3 $7,694.00 DIST 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6130/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6130/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6130/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

6/30/2015 As needed for temporary assignment 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half -11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half -11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half -11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half - 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY2ndhalf-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half -11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY2ndhalf-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half· 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half -11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
· 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half· 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half - 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY2ndhalf-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half • 9/15/2014 
11/30/2014 PAY2ndhalf-11/14/2014 

: \ 

3 



It is recommended b\ the Suoerintendent of Schools that aooroval be oiven to the followino oersonnel actions. 

1 •· ,]'!(J:\:f -~&;\;t::i);fi\ f'!af!ll~'~t f i1W)\;~1amnn i ;? 1:ftc~JP{1 ljii~t!1:~~1it1 
I,:,,,,, c:o I':,', . ,,,_, 

~ ;2J12Ci:j~i:i1;l1!~} 11:rff t,i·JPtiPi· ·· · · ·:~~i:~~t~i\:Jitfa'.1'{;;·~1.; · ··· ·.·, " '" IYEiW•· ,,.,.,,~1&it:;\J{~ t1:&.cti~n\ .·'->'-'.'· ··;·-,:_·:,-,:· ,\',: . .".";_.' , ,,,, , .)f:'~} 
PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 

Giuliano, Olivia Appoint Assistant Coach 3 $5,591.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Caithness, Catriona Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half - 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Mustardo, Ashlee Appoint Assistant Coach 2 $5,343.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 
~ 'l!l!..Jfil 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Martin, Valerie Appoint Head Coach 4 $6,042.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half - 11/14/2014 

VOLLEYBALL 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Nicastro, Cristina Appoint Head Coach 2 $5,552.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Dwyer, Jenna Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $4,765.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half - 11/14/2014 

PAY 1st half - 9/15/2014 
Zullo, Luann Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $4,765.00 DIST 9/1/2014 11/30/2014 PAY 2nd half-11/14/2014 

WINTER 

BASKETBALL (B} 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Harbison, Robert Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Parrino, Robert Appoint Assistant Coach 3 $5,591.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half-2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Vick, Jarrett Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half -2/27/2015 

BASKETBALL (G} 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Mitschow, Lariy Appoint Head Coach 3 $7,694.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Francello, Matthew Appoint Assistant Coach 3 $5,591.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

CHEERING 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
DeMatteo, Breanna Appoint Head Coach 1 $5,270.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half-2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Casale, Megan Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $4,477.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

)!:E HOCKEY 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
h ...... ,o, Eric Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Kish, Andor Appoint Assistant Coach 2 $5,343.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

INDOOR TRACK 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
O'Dell, Robert Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Ryan, Gerald Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
Annett, Edward Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half-2/27/2015 

WRESTLING 

PAY 1st half -1/15/2015 
DiPiano, Frank Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 12/1/2014 2/28/2015 PAY 2nd half - 2/27/2015 

SPRING 

BASEBALL 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Harbison, Robert Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

Assistant Baseball PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
Puzio, Eric Appoint Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

Assistant Baseball PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
Sasso, Frank Appoint Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

SOFTBALL 

PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
Zullo, Luann Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
DiPiano, Michael Appoint Assistant Softball Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Kelly, James Appoint Assistant Softball Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
1, Michelle Appoint Assistant Softball Coach 3 $5,591.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half- 5/29/2015 

C"-dll 

PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
Smyth, Kevin Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half- 5/29/2015 

JULY 28, 2014 4 



It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that approval be oiven to the following personnel actions. 

· Name ''' Nature of' Po~ition, ii .. 1-··,·,~~~.,i '· _Salarv J\ ·L.~.s-·- Effectivif . iJ"e~in.ati~il -·. \·•;• •• ······.t(•.··.:<i.)(>\·;:/B1
~'"·';~ 1~rf/'.:i!<?i(.t{Jc"\C;···c.\, · .. · ... . ··. . ··•·. Action . ·.·... .. . . ···. ,. ?) . ·, 'c./tfat~:. Date I ' }; > • 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Ford, Janine Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
McIntyre, Judith Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half-5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Schmidig, Ernie Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
.a, Thomas Appoint Assistant Coach 3 $5,591.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

GOLF 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Grant, Thomas Appoint Head Coach 4 $5,783.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

LACROSSE 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Zulauf, Brad Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half -5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Smith, Peter Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Amato, Christopher Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half-5/29/2015 

TENNIS 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Martin, Valerie Appoint Head Coach 4 $6,042.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

TRACK & FIELD 

PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
O'Dell, Robert Appoint Head Coach 4 $7,958.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half- 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half • 4/30/2015 
Annett, Edward Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
T oritto, Danielle Appoint Assistant Coach 1 $5,096.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half -5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Rosati, Christopher Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half-5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half -4/30/2015 
Ryan, Gerald Appoint Assistant Coach 4 $5,861.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

PAY 1st half - 4/30/2015 
Bradley, Christopher Appoint Assistant Coach 2 $5,343.00 DIST 4/1/2015 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half - 5/29/2015 

STRENGTH & 
CONDITIONING COACH 

$5861.00 Winter - Pay 1st half 1/15/14 - 2nd half 2/18/14 
$&>11~ri, Donald Appoint Assistant Coach 4 per season DIST 9/1/2014 5/30/2015 Spring· Pay 1st half 4/30/14 - 2nd half 5/30/14 

~ .,PMENT MANAGER 

PAY 1st half -9/15/2014 
Powell, Robyn Appoint Equipment Manager 4 $7,874.00 DIST 9/1/2014 5/30/2015 PAY 2nd half -5/29/2015 

Pre-season practicing/CPR training/Coaches Academy/paperwork. Program 

Dickerson, Jaime Approve Athletic Trainer $41.42/hr. DIST 8/1/2014 8/31/2014 not to exceed 166/hrs. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Ackerman, George Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Amato, Christopher Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Apicella, Thomas Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Basile, Thomas Approve Coach $ 38.971hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Bradley, Chistopher Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Butler, Matthew Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Caithness, Catriona Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Casale, Megan Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Cicchino, Addolorato Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
DeMatteo, Breanna Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
DiPiano, Frank Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
DiPiano, Michael Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Jenna Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Falco, Michael Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Fischetti, Anthony Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
Francell,1,.Ma.UJ:!<j_W __ Approve Coach $ 38.97/hr. DIST 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 per person . 

..,.__ .C..U 1 L..U l"T v 



It is recommended b~ the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions . 

• 0,t~t~1if@:1tJ~l;!:~-,:1-,,.-,,,,.,,,..,.t:,,,-=--. ============:i 

Giuliano, Olivia Approve Coach 

Grant, Thomas Approve Coach 

Harbison, Robert Approve Coach 

ames Approve Coach 

Marra, Marcellino Approve Coach 

Martin, Valerie Approve Coach 

Mccourt, Kyle Approve Coach 

Mitschow, Larry Approve Coach 

Mustardo, Ashlee Approve Coach 

Nicastro, Cristina Approve Coach 

Owens, Joseph Approve Coach 

Perrino, Robert Approve Coach 

Puzio, Eric Approve Coach 

Rosati, Christopher Approve Coach 

Ryan, Gerald Approve Coach 

Sasso, Frank Approve Coach 

Sellari, Donald Approve Coach 

Smith, Peter Approve Coach 

Smyth, Kevin Approve Coach 

Stapp, Reed Approve Coach 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38,97/hr. DIST 

$ 38,971hr. DIST 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

$ 38.97/hr. DIST 

6/27/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6/27/2014 

6/27/2014 

6/27/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6127/2014 

6/27/2014 

6/27/2014 

6127/2014 

6/27/2014 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127 /2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127 /2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/2712014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/2712014 per person. 

Professional Development Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs, 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs .. 
6127 /2014 per person. , -. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs, 
6127/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6/27/2014 per person. 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 

I(' · •a_rre_tt ____ --lf-A.:..p:..pro_ve_+-c_o_ach ______ -+---+--$'-3_8_.9_7_/h_r_. --+-D_IS_T--lf--612_712_01_4_+-_6_12_7_12_0_14_-+'pe'---r'-p-ers_on_. ____________________ -l 

Zu .. u, Luann Approve Coach 

Non-Athletic 

Wada, Kimberly Appoint Lunch Monitor 

Maggiano, Pamela Approve CPR Training 

Corasanlti, Adina Appoint Teacher 

Mustardo, Ashlee Appoint Teacher 

Ponti, Krista Appoint Teacher 

Scioscia, Kristen Appoint Teacher 

Stendardi, Christina Appoint Teacher 

Alamo, Christina Appoint Delention Monitor 

Bruscino, Lauren Appoint Detention Monitor 

Cappello, Joseph Appoint Detention Monitor 

Chem, Christopher Appoint Detention Monitor 

Corasanlti, Adina Appoint Detention Monitor 

Dwyer, Jenna Appoint Detention Monitor 

Fredricks, Deanna Appoint Detention Monitor 

ll, Lauren Appoint Detention Monitor 

Guida, Michelle Appoint Detention Monitor 

King, Walter Appoint Detention Monitor 

JULY 28, 2014 

$ 38.971hr. DIST 

$25.66/hr. RS 

$38.97/hr. DIST 

$38.97/hr, MS 

$38.97/hr. MS 

$38.97/hr. MS 

$38.97/hr. MS 

$38.97/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

$21.11/hr. MS 

6/27/2014 

2/4/2014 

6/1612014 

7/1/2014 

7/1/2014 

7/2/2014 

7/1/2014 

7/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

Professional Development. Coaches Academy. Total not to exceed 7 hrs. 
6127 /2014 per person. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program not to exceed 
6/30/2014 $162,000, 

6130/2014 Professional Development. Total not to exceed 3 hrs. per person. 

8/13/2014 Not to exceed 18/hrs. Team Meetings and Orientation. 

8/13/2014 Not to exceed 3/hrs. Team Meetings and Orientation. 

8/13/2014 Not to exceed 18/hrs. Team Meetings and Orientation. 

8/13/2014 Not to exceed 18/hrs. Team Meetings and Orientation. 

8/31/2014 Media Specialist not to exceed 1 day 

6130/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6130/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6130/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6130/2015 Central Detention 

6/30/2015 Central Detention 

6 



It is recommended b1 the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions. 

Maddalena, Jenny 

Marra, Marcellino 

~cMlnn, Bethany 

1land, Dennis 

Minervini, Dana 

Mustardo, Ashlee 

Ponti, Krista 

Saitta, Donna 

Salguero, Andrea 

Sasso, Frank 

Scarpelli, Margaret 

Sciascia, Kristen 

Sheridan, Erin 

Sollazzo, Gaetano 

Stauss, Melissa 

Stendardi, Christina 

Turro, Bethany 

Vance, James 

Vick, Jarrett 

Walsh, Veronica 

l_uAnn 

A lieu I ID, Christina 

Bruscino, Lauren 

Cappello, Joseph 

Chem, Christopher 

Corasanlti, Adina 

Dwyer, Jenna 

Fredricks, Deanna 

Ginsberg, Lauren 

Guida, Michelle 

King, Waiter 

Maddalena, Jenny 

Marra, Marcellino 

McMinn, Bethany 

McPartland, Dennis 

Minervini, Dana 

Mustardo, Ashlee 

Ponti, Krista 

Donna 

Salguero, Andrea 

Sasso, Frank 

ScarpelU. Maroaret 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monttor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monttor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

Appoint Detention Monitor 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

s21.11lhr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$21.11/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Central Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

$29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 



It is recommended b~ the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions. 

~ Nat.:.fre1of 
if:'AbtJtiff-·; ·1;:::);r:: r,,r,;Jsi'.:i1;,i1,,; '~;~~~~~~~·,~(d¾;f(~~;~~~t~~f$~ 

-~ ~I/{~~ 
Sciascia, Kristen Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Sheridan, Erin Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Sollazzo, Gaetano Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

I 
,, Melissa Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Stendardi, Christina Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Turro, Bethany Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Vance, James Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. .MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Vick, Jarrett Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Walsh, Veronica Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Zullo. LuAnn Appoint Detention Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/1/2014 6/30/2015 Saturday Detention 

Marando, Frank Appoint Maintenance $262.50 DIST 11/1/2013 6/30/2014 AHERA Stipend - $450 prorated. 

Marando, Frank Appoint Maintenance $75.00 DIST 4/1/2014 6/30/2014 Confined Space Stipend - $300 prorated. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Anderson, Jaclyn Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Cassie. LoriAnn Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Della Fave, Megan Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teach er Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Dwyer, Joseph Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Flannery, Katherine Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Hauer, Ashley Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Jasnowitz, Holly Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Gulardo, John Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
f-'· '·'son, Robert Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
J\,1 ..... -Alese, Debra Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed. 7 
Marra, Marcellino Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed. 7 
Michalek, Alicia Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Lalka. Vicki Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
O'Keeffe, Kalie Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Palase, Victoria Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Parrino, Robert Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Puzio, Eric Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to excee<l 7 
Schiavone, Marylou Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Sorensen, Sarah Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Stoffers, Michael Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to.exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Professional Development. Administrators' Retreat. Total not to exceed 7 
Thunell, Nancy Approve Training $38.97/hr. DIST 8/6/2014 8/6/2014 hrs. per person. Total program not to exceed $6,001.38. 

Teacher Evaluation Guidance Counselor Summer Hours: 4 days in July and August. These 
Rainho, Silvia Approve Training $75.00/day DIST 7/29/2014 8/31/2014 four days are to be counted toward their 20 days. 

Extra music evening hours: Mayor's Tree Lighting; All-elem concert; 
McPartland, Dennis Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. MS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 Memorial Day Parade. Total not to exceed 6 hours per person. 

Extra music evening hours: Mayor's Tree Lighting; All-elem concert; 
Raymonde, Baron Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG/LS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 Memorial Day Parade. Total not to exceed 6 hours per person. 

Extra music evening hours: Mayor's Tree Lighting; All-elem concert; 
Vicchiariello, Vlncert Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. WS/YS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 Memorial Day Parade. Total not to exceed 6 hours per person. 

Extra Music evening hours: All-elementary concert. Total not to exceed 2 
DeWald, Josh Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. YS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 hours per person. 

Extra Music evening hours: All-elementary concert. Total not to exceed 2 
·, Carol Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. LS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 hours per person. 

Extra Music evening hours: All-elementary concert. Total not to exceed 2 
Stoyanov, Aubrey Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. RS 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 hours per person. 

Extra Music evening hours: All-elementary concert. Total not to exceed 2 
Struble, Pamela Approve Teacher $38.97/hr. SG 9/1/2013 6/30/2014 hours per person. 

JULY 28, 2014 8 

-- -----------·------ --~--------------------------



It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that approval be given to the following personnel actions . 

... 

Tirri, Stephanie Approve Teacher 

Maiello, John Approve Band Director 4 

Vicchiariello, Vlncert Approve Assistant Band Director 3 

Aurilia Approve Color Guard 4 

Maiello, John Approve Band Director 

Vicchiariello, Vincert Approve Assistant Band Director 

Card, Aurilia Approve Color Guard 

DeWald, Josh Approve Percussion Instructor 

Coppola, Michael Approve Drill Writer/Vis Design 

Bender, Carol Approve Chaperone 

Brown, Jeff Approve Chaperone 

Paino, Victoria Amend Guidance Counselor 

Bresnan, Susan Approve Teacher 

Cassilli, Lisa Approve SAC 

Cocco, Donna Approve Guidance Counselor 

Paul, Keny Approve Guidance Counselor 

Mehta, Persis Approve Guidance Counselor 

Mitchell, Kathryn Approve Guidance Counselor 

Paino, Victoria Approve Guidance Counselor 

Rucinsky, Meredith Approve Guidance Counselor 

Gerald Approve Teacher 

1 u,ve, Sherrie Approve Guidance Counselor 

Steiner, David Approve Technician 

Foglio, Michael Approve Technician 

Morgan, Christopher Approve Technician 

F. Extended Day 

None 

G. Summer ESY 

Restel, Lorraine Appoint Supervisor - ESY 

Callaghan, Maureen Rescind Paraprofessional 

JULY 28, 2014 

$38.97/hr. ws 

$7,958.00 DIST 

$5,591.00 DIST 

$4,387.00 DIST 

$1,342.00 DIST 

$1,342.00 DIST 

$1,342.00 DIST 

$1,342.00 DIST 

$1,342.00 DIST 

$500,00 DIST 

$500.00 DiST 

$75.00/day HS 

$435.96 HS 

$497.92 HS 

$440.24 HS 

$256.13 HS 

$376.02 HS 

$561.44 HS 

$75.00/day HS 

$275.20 HS 

$393,92 HS 

$531.03 HS 

$30.94 DIST 

$28.43 DIST 

$29.25 DIST 

$4,000.00 pro-
rated DIST 

9/1/2013 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

9/1/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/24/2014 

8/1/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

8/26/2014 

7/1/2014 

7/1/2014 

7/1/2014 

7/21/2014 

Extra Music evening hours: All-elementary concert. Total not to exceed 2 
6/30/2014 hours per person. 

6/30/2015 2014-2015 Marching Band 

6/30/2015 2014-2015 Marching Band 

6/30/2015 2014-2015 Marching Band 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

8/27/2014 NHS Marching Band Camp-4 Days 

Amend PA 6/9/14 to reflect salary to $75.00/day and these four days are to 
8/31/2014 be counted toward their 20 days. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. These days 
8/26/2014 are to be counted toward their 20 days. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

8/26/2014 Freshman Orientation. Per diem rate - not to exceed 4 hours. 

Effective as of 7/1/2014 First 5 hours/week at hourly rate. Starting with 6th 
6/30/2015 hour/week overtime rate. Total department hours not to exceed 200 hours 

Effective as of 7/1/2014 First 5 hours/week at hourly rate. Starting with 6th 
6/30/2015 hour/week overtime rate. Total department hours not to exceed 200 hours 

Effective as of 7/1/2014 First 5 hours/week at hourly rate. Starting with 6th 
6/30/2015 hour/week overtime rate. Total department hours not to exceed 200 hours 

7/25/2014 
Summer 2014 ESY and LLD Programs-Substitute Supervisor. Coverage for 
Helen Doyle-Marino 

Rescind PA 6/30/14 appointment. 

9 




